
VENDOR: LCT

MODEL: PLMHK14600124PBCKPTUVE1M

DRAWN BY: RSW

DATE: 8/17/12

1-0167 208cc Engine California -                                                  

PLMHK14600124PBCKPTUVE1M

Page 1 of 5

For parts Call 888-279-9274



Ref # Description Qty MiTMPM LCTPN
1 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081000

CYLINDER HEAD, MACHINED 1
GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1
PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE 1
PUSH ROD 2
INTAKE VALVE 1
EXHAUST VALVE 1
VALVE SPRINGS 2
BOLT (M8X55) 4
IN.VALVE SPRING RETAINER 1
EX.VALVE SPRING RETAINER 1
VALVE LASH CAP 1
TAPPET 2
PIVOT BOLT, ROCKER 2
ROCKER ARM NUT 2
ROCKER ARM 2
ROCKER ARM PIVOT 2
VALVE COVER GASKET 1

2 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081001
PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE 1
PUSH ROD 2
VALVE COVER GASKET 1

3 VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 45-0133 SK2084500
COVER, VALVE 1
VALVE COVER GASKET 1
HOSE, BREATHER 1

PARTS LIST

HOSE, BREATHER 1

4 CYLINDER ROD ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081300
CYLINDER, MACHINED 1
RADIAL BALL BEARING(52.5*25.5*15mm) 1
OIL SEAL (FLYWHEEL) (25.5*41.25*6mm) 1
DRAIN PLUG BOLT 2
DRAIN PLUG WASHER 2
DOWEL PIN 10X16 2
DOWEL PIN 8X14 2
GOVERNOR GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
GOVERNOR ARM PADDLE 1
LOCK PIN, GOV ARM PADDLE 1
WASHER, GOVERNOR ARM PADDLE 1
LOW OIL SENSOR 1
LOW OIL SENSOR BOLT 2
LOW OIL SENSOR NUT 1

5 PISTON ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081400
PISTON, MACHINED 1
PISTON  PIN 1
PISTON PIN CLIP 2
FIRST RING SET,PISTON 1
SECOND RING SET,PISTON 1
THIRD RING SET,PISTON 1
CONNECTION ROD, MACHINED 1
CAP, CONNECTING ROD 1
CONNECTION ROD BOLT 2

Page 2 of 5



6 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081500
CONNECTION ROD, MACHINED 1
CAP, CONNECTING ROD 1
CONNECTION ROD BOLT 2

7 CAMSHAFT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081600
CAMSHAFT SYSTEM ASSY 1

8 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 45-0390 SK2081700
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

9 COOLING FAN, FLYWHEEL 1 45-0391 SK2084000
COOLING FAN, FLYWHEEL 1

10 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY (KEYED) 1 SERVICE SK2081800
FLYWHEEL NUT 1
SPECIAL WOODRUFF KEY 1
TIMING MASTER GEAR 1
SPEED REGULATING DRIVE GEAR 1
CRANKSHAFT MACHINING, KEYED 1

11 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY PANEL (CALIFORNIA) 1 45-0398 SK2082003
COVER, AIR FILTER, PANEL 1
BASE, AIR FILTER, PANEL 1
FILTER ELEMENT, PANEL PAPER 1
FOAM PRE-FILTER 1
INTAKE BACKFIRE PLATE 1
BOLT M5X15 2

12 FILTER ELEMENT PAPER 1 45-0136 SK208201212 FILTER ELEMENT PAPER 1 45-0136 SK2082012
FILTER ELEMENT, PAPER 1

13 CALIFORNIA MUFFLER 1 45-0392 SK2089000
MUFFLER, SQUARE 1
GASKET, EX MAN-CYLINDER HEAD (STAINLESS STEEL) 1
SHIELD, MUFFLER 1
BOLT, MUFFLER SHIELD 4
EXHAUST STUD LOCKING TAB 1
WASHER (BLACK) 6MM 4
SAI VALVE 1
SAI VALVE GASKET 1
SAI VALVE BOLT 2

14 CALIFORNIA FUEL TANK 1 45-0393 SK2088200
FUEL TANK, METAL 1
FUEL HOSE (Non Generator) 1
CLIP, FUEL HOSE 2
FUEL PETCOCK 1
FUEL STRAINER 1
GASKET, CAP 1
CALIFORNIA FUEL TANK CAP 1

15 FUEL PETCOCK 1 45-0164 SK2082221
FUEL PETCOCK 1

Page 3 of 5



16 CALIFORNIA FUEL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY 1 45-0394 SK2088300
CALIFORNIA FUEL TANK CAP 1

17 CARBURETOR SERVICE KIT 1 45-0140 SK2082401
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
CHOKE LEVER,CARBURETOR 1
GASKET,SPACER/CYLINDER HEAD 1
CARBURETOR SPACER 1
CARBURETOR GASKET, CARB/SPACER 1
CARBURETOR GASKET, CARB/AC 1

18 IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY 1 45-0141 SK2082500
IGNITION COIL ASSY 1
SPARK PLUG BOOT 1

19 CONTROL MODULE (CDI BOX) 1 45-0145 SK2082750
CONTROL MODULE (CDI BOX) 1

20 SPARK PLUG 1 45-0142 SK2083810
SPARK PLUG 1

21 ON/OFF SWITCH 1 45-0143 SK2082600
ENGINE STOP SWITCH 1

23 FUEL HOSE KIT 1 45-0399 SK2086000
FUEL HOSE (Non Generator) 1
CLIP, FUEL HOSE 2

24 THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1 45-0148 SK208280024 THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1 45-0148 SK2082800
THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1

25 GOVERNOR GEAR ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2082900
GOVERNOR GEAR 1
GOVERNOR WEIGHT PIN 2
GOVERNOR SHAFT 1
GOVERNOR HOLDER CLIP 1
GOVERNOR HOLDER CLIP 1
GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2
W PLAIN  WASHER 6MM 1
GOVERNOR SLIDER 1

26 GOVERNOR LINK ASSEMBLY 1 45-0154 SK2083000
LINKAGE, GOVERNOR ARM 1
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING 1
GOVERNOR SPRING 1
GOVERNOR ARM BOLT 1
FLANGE NUT, GOV ARM (6mm) 1
GOVERNOR ARM 1

27 GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2083100
GOVERNOR ARM PADDLE 1
WASHER, GOVERNOR ARM PADDLE 1
LOCK PIN, GOV ARM PADDLE 8MM 1

28 RECOIL STARTER ASSEMBLY WITH STARTER CUP 1 45-0149 SK2083200.2
RECOIL STARTER (ROUND) & CUP NON-SLOTTED 1

Page 4 of 5



30 BLOWER HOUSING SERVICE KIT 1 45-0150 SK2083400
BLOWER HOUSING (BLACK) 1

31 CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 45-0395 SK2083600
COVER, CRANKCASE 1
GOVERNOR GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
RADIAL BALL BEARING(52.5*25.5*15mm) 1
OIL SEAL (25.5*41.25*6mm) 1
GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER 1
CAP, NON-REMOVABLE OIL FILL ASSY 1
SMALL BLACK DIPSTICK 1

32 OIL SEAL KIT 1 45-0396 SK2083900
OIL SEAL (25.5*41.25*6mm) 1

34 SPARK PLUG BOOT 1 45-0144 SK2083800
SPARK PLUG BOOT 1

36 GASKET KIT 1 45-0152 SK2084300
GASKET, VALVE COVER 1
GASKET,SPACER/CYLINDER HEAD 1
CARBURETOR GASKET, CARB/SPACER 1
CARBURETOR GASKET, CARB/AC 1
GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER 1
GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
GASKET, MUFFLER 1

37 OIL DIPSTICK 1 45-0151 SK2083711
SMALL BLACK DIPSTICK 2SMALL BLACK DIPSTICK 2

38 ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY 1 SERVICE SK2081100
PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE 1
ROCKER ARM PIVOT 2
PIVOT BOLT, ROCKER 2
ROCKER ARM NUT 2
ROCKER ARM 2

39 CHOKE LEVER, CARBURETOR 1 45-0165 SK2082120
CHOKE LEVER 1

40 NON-REMOVABLE OIL PLUG 1 45-0166 SK2083705
NON-REMOVABLE OIL PLUG 1

41 FOAM PRE-FILTER 1 45-0167 SK2089001
FOAM PRE-FILTER 1

45 LOW OIL SENSOR 1 45-0146 SK2082700
LOW OIL SENSOR 1
LOW OIL SENSOR BOLT 2
LOW OIL SENSOR NUT 1

46 CARBON CANISTER 1 45-0397 SK2089004
CARBON CANISTER 1
CARBON CANISTER HOSE ASSEMBLY (CLIPS INCLUDED) 1
FUEL TANK/CARBON CANISTER HOSE (CLIPS INCLUDED) 1

Page 5 of 5




